Cassowary Coast Regional Council

GRANTS AND FUNDING RECIPIENTS

To Individuals & Community Organisations 2011 - 2012 (including GST component)

Subsidies
GST Registered

Meals on Wheels - Cardwell $500.00 No
Meals on Wheels - Mission Beach $330.00 Yes
Meals on Wheels - Tully $770.00 Yes
Meals on Wheels - Innisfail $1,100.00 Yes
Coastguard - Cardwell $1,650.00 Yes
Coastguard - Tully $4,950.00 Yes
Coastguard - Innisfall $5,500.00 Yes
Tully & District Show Society $3,300.00 Yes
Innisfail & District Pipe Band $3,000.00 No

Festival Funding

GST Registered

Mission Beach Film Festival Inc $3,000.00
Tully Golden Gum Boot Festival Committee $3,300.00
Feast of the Senses Inc $3,300.00 Yes
Mission Beach Evolve Music Festival $3000.00 No

Donations (does not attract GST component)

Name Purpose - Grant towards: $Amount
Andrew Woolf National Canopy Piloting Championships $200.00
(World Cup) Czech Republic from the 22™
— 27™ of August 2011.
Tully State High School P & C | 2011 Challenge Games for students with a $200.00
Assn disability in Townsville
Far North Queensland Golf Inter Club Pennants Match Play $200.00
Assoc Competition
Etty Bay Surf Life Saving Club | Etty Bay Surf Life Saving Club’s 75 Year $200.00
Celebrations
Seventh-Day Adventist Church | Assistance during the Innisfail leg of the $200.00
(Pastor Wolfgang Jenke) Italian ‘Ride for Life’ tour
Uniting Church Innisfalil Mayor’s Christmas Appeal — Vouchers $300.00
Christian Outreach Centre Mayor’s Christmas Appeal - Vouchers $400.00
Global Care Kitchen Mayor’'s Christmas Appeal- Vouchers $150.00
Innisfail
Community Support Centre | Mayor’s Christmas Appeal- Vouchers $400.00

Innisfalil
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Tully Support Centre

Mission Beach Lioness
Club

Wet Tropics Housing
Cardwell Meals on Wheels
Tully Family Church
CCRC Pensioner Housing

Innisfail Youth & Family
Care

Salvation Army Innisfail
Innisfail Lioness Club

Mayor’s Christmas Appeal- Vouchers
Mayor’s Christmas Appeal- Vouchers

Mayor’s Christmas Appeal- Vouchers
Mayor’s Christmas Appeal- Vouchers
Mayor’s Christmas Appeal- Vouchers
Mayor’s Christmas Appeal- Vouchers
Mayor’s Christmas Appeal- Vouchers

Mayor’s Christmas Appeal- Vouchers
Mayor’s Christmas Appeal.

$400.00
$100.00

$200.00
$300.00
$300.00
$350.00
$300.00

$200.00
$100.00

Community Assistance Scheme - Youth Community Sports,

Recreation, Cultural & Academic Assistance Program

Name
Chloe Lousie Reppel
Aiden Luke Smith

Hayden John Quinlan
Jordan Quinlan

Sabteca Kiar — Shinar Fejo
Jamie Ziad Baddeley
Ryley Joy-louise Jackosn
Jason Strano

Tara Strano

Lauren Jean McElhinney
Kate McElhinney

Even Joshua Fielder
Lachlan Berge

Gretta Jane Diane Berge
Jacob Perske

Purpose - Grant towards:
2011 FFA National Youth Championships

Queensland School Sport 12 Years & Under

Cross Country

Under 14 Junior Rugby League North
Queensland Championships

Under 12 Junior Rugby League State
Championships

Peninsula Girls Under 12 Touch Football
Championships

Australian National Ten Pin Bowling
Championships

Queensland School Sports Cross Country
State Championships

2011 Australian Junior Athletics
Championships

2011 Australian Junior Athletics
Championships

2011 Junior State Surf Life Saving
Championships

2011 Junior State Surf Life Saving
Championships

12 Years & Under Peninsula Tennis
Under 12 Boys Tennis Competition
Under 12 Girls Tennis Competition

12 Years and Under Queensland School

$Amount

$100.00
$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$100.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
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Sandra Josie Vecchio
Gabirielle Louise Holder
Mitchell John Borgna

Robert Andrews

Jake Giardina
Milla Robyn-Louise Jackson

Cassidy Stafford Wall
Adrienne Lucy Worth

Tennis Championships

12 Years & Under Track & Field State
Championships

School Sports Girls Under 12 Football
National Championships

Australian Economics & Business Studies
Competition Awards Presentation

Australian
Economics & Business Studies Competition
Awards Presentation

School Sport 12 Years & Under Boys Touch
Football

School Sport State Touch Football
Championships
Peninsula Under 12 Girls Touch Football

2012 Little Athletics Queensland New
Zealand Development Tour

$50.00
$100.00
$50.00

$50.00

$50.00
$50.00

$50.00
$100.00

Community Assistance Scheme - Community Grants Program

Name

Innisfail & District Horse &
Pony Club Inc

Etty Bay Surf Life Saving Club
Inc

Kurrimine Beach Progress
Association & Sporting Assoc
Inc

Innisfail Mini Rail Inc

Tully & District Pony Club Inc

Purpose - Grant towards:

A minor upgrade of infrastructure (roof
extension to newly erected building)

Undertaking a termite treatment for
permanent solution to termite infestation.

Replacement guttering

Fabrication of 300 metres of rail for curves
on the Mini Rail track at the Warrina
Gardens.

Upgrade of existing horse hitching rails

$Amount

$3000.00

$3300.00

$3000.00

$3300.00

$2,915.00

GST
Registe
red

No

Yes

No

Yes

No
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Cassowary Coast Business
Womens Network Inc

Wildlife Preservation Society
of QId - Head Office

Hinchinbrook Regional Arts
Association Inc

Coconuts Outrigger Canoe
Club Inc

Innisfail Art Society Inc

Alexander Mitchell
c/- Peace Mitchell

Innisfail Cultural Board of
Management

International Womens Day Event
celebrating volunteers, professional
excellence and youth leadership.

Mahogany Glider corridor linkages program

Hinchinbrook Regional Arts Biennial
Cardwell art exhibition.

Australian Outrigger Canoe Racing Assoc
(AOCRA) NQ Zone Regatta.

2011 Innisfail Biannual Art Exhibition

Australian Ballet School Summer School
program - 5 day course of training classes
in January 2012.

Purchase and installation of air-conditioner

$1,829.00

$2,910.60

$3,000

$2,500

$1,110.00

$1,000

$3,000

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No



