GRANTS AND FUNDING RECIPIENTS

To Individuals & Community Organisations 2011 - 2012 (including GST component)

Subsidies

		GST Registered
Meals on Wheels - Cardwell	\$500.00	No
Meals on Wheels - Mission Beach	\$330.00	Yes
Meals on Wheels - Tully	\$770.00	Yes
Meals on Wheels - Innisfail	\$1,100.00	Yes
Coastguard - Cardwell	\$1,650.00	Yes
Coastguard - Tully	\$4,950.00	Yes
Coastguard - Innisfail	\$5,500.00	Yes
Tully & District Show Society	\$3,300.00	Yes
Innisfail & District Pipe Band	\$3,000.00	No
Festival Funding		

Festival Funding

GST	Red	gist	ter	ec

Mission Beach Film Festival Inc	\$3,000.00	
Tully Golden Gum Boot Festival Committee	\$3,300.00	
Feast of the Senses Inc	\$3,300.00	Yes
Mission Beach Evolve Music Festival	\$3000.00	No

Donations (does not attract GST component)

Name	Purpose - Grant towards:	\$Amount
Andrew Woolf	National Canopy Piloting Championships (World Cup) Czech Republic from the 22 nd – 27 th of August 2011.	\$200.00
Tully State High School P & C Assn	2011 Challenge Games for students with a disability in Townsville	\$200.00
Far North Queensland Golf Assoc	Inter Club Pennants Match Play Competition	\$200.00
Etty Bay Surf Life Saving Club	Etty Bay Surf Life Saving Club's 75 Year Celebrations	\$200.00
Seventh-Day Adventist Church (Pastor Wolfgang Jenke)	Assistance during the Innisfail leg of the Italian 'Ride for Life' tour	\$200.00
Uniting Church Innisfail	Mayor's Christmas Appeal – Vouchers	\$300.00
Christian Outreach Centre	Mayor's Christmas Appeal - Vouchers	\$400.00
Global Care Kitchen Innisfail	Mayor's Christmas Appeal- Vouchers	\$150.00
Community Support Centre Innisfail	Mayor's Christmas Appeal- Vouchers	\$400.00

Cassowary Coast Regional Council

Tully Support Centre	Mayor's Christmas Appeal- Vouchers	\$400.00
Mission Beach Lioness Club	Mayor's Christmas Appeal- Vouchers	\$100.00
Wet Tropics Housing	Mayor's Christmas Appeal- Vouchers	\$200.00
Cardwell Meals on Wheels	Mayor's Christmas Appeal- Vouchers	\$300.00
Tully Family Church	Mayor's Christmas Appeal- Vouchers	\$300.00
CCRC Pensioner Housing	Mayor's Christmas Appeal- Vouchers	\$350.00
Innisfail Youth & Family Care	Mayor's Christmas Appeal- Vouchers	\$300.00
Salvation Army Innisfail	Mayor's Christmas Appeal- Vouchers	\$200.00
Innisfail Lioness Club	Mayor's Christmas Appeal.	\$100.00

Community Assistance Scheme - Youth Community Sports, Recreation, Cultural & Academic Assistance Program

Name	Purpose - Grant towards:	\$Amount
Chloe Lousie Reppel	2011 FFA National Youth Championships	\$100.00
Aiden Luke Smith	Queensland School Sport 12 Years & Under Cross Country	\$50.00
Hayden John Quinlan	Under 14 Junior Rugby League North Queensland Championships	\$50.00
Jordan Quinlan	Under 12 Junior Rugby League State Championships	\$50.00
Sabteca Kiar – Shinar Fejo	Peninsula Girls Under 12 Touch Football Championships	\$50.00
Jamie Ziad Baddeley	Australian National Ten Pin Bowling Championships	\$100.00
Ryley Joy-louise Jackosn	Queensland School Sports Cross Country State Championships	\$50.00
Jason Strano	2011 Australian Junior Athletics Championships	\$100.00
Tara Strano	2011 Australian Junior Athletics Championships	\$100.00
Lauren Jean McElhinney	2011 Junior State Surf Life Saving Championships	\$50.00
Kate McElhinney	2011 Junior State Surf Life Saving Championships	\$50.00
Even Joshua Fielder	12 Years & Under Peninsula Tennis	\$50.00
Lachlan Berge	Under 12 Boys Tennis Competition	\$50.00
Gretta Jane Diane Berge	Under 12 Girls Tennis Competition	\$50.00
Jacob Perske	12 Years and Under Queensland School	\$50.00

Cassowary Coast Regional Council

	Tennis Championships	
Sandra Josie Vecchio	12 Years & Under Track & Field State Championships	\$50.00
Gabrielle Louise Holder	School Sports Girls Under 12 Football National Championships	\$100.00
Mitchell John Borgna	Australian Economics & Business Studies Competition Awards Presentation	\$50.00
Robert Andrews	Australian Economics & Business Studies Competition Awards Presentation	\$50.00
Jake Giardina	School Sport 12 Years & Under Boys Touch Football	\$50.00
Milla Robyn-Louise Jackson	School Sport State Touch Football Championships	\$50.00
Cassidy Stafford Wall	Peninsula Under 12 Girls Touch Football	\$50.00
Adrienne Lucy Worth	2012 Little Athletics Queensland New Zealand Development Tour	\$100.00

Community Assistance Scheme - Community Grants Program

Name	Purpose - Grant towards:	\$Amount	GST Registe red
Innisfail & District Horse & Pony Club Inc	A minor upgrade of infrastructure (roof extension to newly erected building)	\$3000.00	No
Etty Bay Surf Life Saving Club Inc	Undertaking a termite treatment for permanent solution to termite infestation.	\$3300.00	Yes
Kurrimine Beach Progress Association & Sporting Assoc Inc	Replacement guttering	\$3000.00	No
Innisfail Mini Rail Inc	Fabrication of 300 metres of rail for curves on the Mini Rail track at the Warrina Gardens.	\$3300.00	Yes
Tully & District Pony Club Inc	Upgrade of existing horse hitching rails	\$2,915.00	No

Cassowary Coast Regional Council

Cassowary Coast Business Womens Network Inc	International Womens Day Event celebrating volunteers, professional excellence and youth leadership.	\$1,829.00	No
Wildlife Preservation Society of Qld - Head Office	Mahogany Glider corridor linkages program	\$2,910.60	Yes
Hinchinbrook Regional Arts Association Inc	Hinchinbrook Regional Arts Biennial Cardwell art exhibition.	\$3,000	No
Coconuts Outrigger Canoe Club Inc	Australian Outrigger Canoe Racing Assoc (AOCRA) NQ Zone Regatta.	\$2,500	No
Innisfail Art Society Inc	2011 Innisfail Biannual Art Exhibition	\$1,110.00	No
Alexander Mitchell c/- Peace Mitchell	Australian Ballet School Summer School program - 5 day course of training classes in January 2012.	\$1,000	No
Innisfail Cultural Board of Management	Purchase and installation of air-conditioner	\$3,000	No